PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7108497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EINDHOVEN MEDICAL ROBOTICS B.V.	01/06/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EINDHOVEN MEDICAL ROBOTICS B.V.	
Street Address:	DE RONDOM 18	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5612 AP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17254183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-496-0300 Email: file@SUITER.COM

Correspondent Name: SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO Address Line 1: 14301 FNB PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AO79027US9	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD W. SWANTZ	
SIGNATURE:	/chad w swantz/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20220106_ChangeofAddressRecordationFiled_79027US9#page1.tif

PATENT 507061658 REEL: 058723 FRAME: 0707

In re application of : Marc Janssens

Application No.: 17/254,183

Filed: December 18, 2020

Title: GAS OR FLUID DRIVEN MECHANICAL STEPPER MOTOR

Applicant requests that the address previously recorded as an original Assignment on Reel 055385, Frame 0075 be updated as reflected below.

Old Address:

EINDHOVEN MEDICAL ROBOTICS B.V.

FRANKENDAAL 2

EINDHOVEN, NETHERLANDS 5653 PE

New Address:

EINDHOVEN MEDICAL ROBOTICS B.V.

de Rondom 18

Eindhoven, Netherlands 5612 AP

Respectfully submitted,

By: /chad w swantz/ Chad W. Swantz Reg. No. 46,329

Dated: January 6, 2022

SUITER • SWANTZ PC LLO
14301 FNB Parkway, Suite 220
Omaha, NE 68154
(402) 496-0300 telephone
(402) 496-0333 facsimile

PATENT REEL: 058723 FRAME: 0708

RECORDED: 01/06/2022